

www.asigroup.co.in

31st May, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
Listing Department
P.J.Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Script Code: 502015

Script Name: ASIL

Dear Sir,

Subject: Copy of Newspaper advertisement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/year ended 31st March, 2023

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper extracts containing Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2023 published in Business Standard (English) and Pratakaal (Marathi).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For ASI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Manish
Prakash Kakrai

Digitally signed by
Manish Prakash Kakrai
Date: 2023.05.31
15:04:14 +05'30'

MANISH KAKRAI
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice

Tender No.: SE/PHCM/PM/48-50/2023-24

Jai Jeevan Mission-Malappuram District-1, WSS to Cheekode GPs-Providing Balance distribution with FHTC including PWD/SSD Road restoration in Muthuvallur GPs, 2 WSS to Peruvallur Panchayath-Supply Laying Balance 350 mm Raw Water Pumping main from Thalappara to Intake well at Parakkadavu including Road restoration and inter connection works - State Plan-WSS to Thiruvorngad providing and laying main distribution system Zone II including road restoration-EMD: Rs. 10000/-

Tender fee : Rs. 8270/-

Last Date for submitting Tender : 12-06-2023 03:00 pm

Phone : 04832974871, Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.tenders.kerala.gov.in

Supervising Engineer
PH Circle, Malappuram

KWA-JB-GL-6-379-2023-24

MOUNT HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006511

Regd. Office: 1221, Silver Rock Apartment, 2nd Floor, Venkatasamy Road West, R.S.Puram, Coimbatore-641002.
Tel: +91 422 4973111, E-mail: mount@mounthousing.com, Website: www.mounthousing.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Audited					
1.	Total Income	187.16	169.31	190.56	173.79
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	136.03	122.37	14.24	10.13
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	133.27	120.57	10.36	6.76
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	133.27	120.57	10.36	6.76
5.	Equity Share Capital	302.87	302.87	302.87	302.87
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	155.41	155.41	155.41	145.28
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	4.40	3.98	0.34	0.23
	2. Diluted:	4.40	3.98	0.34	0.23

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company www.mounthousing.com.

For Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited
Ramesh Chand Bafna
Managing Director (DIN:02468312)

Coimbatore
29.05.2023

E-AUCTION - PUBLIC NOTICE
AKSHAYA IMAGING SYSTEMS P Ltd (In Liquidation)
CIN : CIN29253TN2013PTC093485

Notice is hereby given to the public in general under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 and regulation there under, that the Not Readily Realisable Assets identified and covered hereunder ("NRA") of Akshaya Imaging Systems P Ltd (In Liquidation) ("AISPL") stated in Table below, will be assigned / Transferred by E-Auction. Bids / Offers are invited from prospective investors towards this assignment or process under Regulation 37 A read with Schedule I of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations 2016. The assets of AISPL will be assigned / transferred on an "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS".

Sl. No.	Brief Details of NRA and the Process	Amount in lakhs
1.	Total value of NRA Assets identified for which 8 avoidance applications have been filed before the Hon'ble NCLT, Chennai Bench, (offered as ONE BLOCK) treated as NRA (Complete Details and terms and conditions for this offer is as presented in the Process Information Memorandum (PIM) dated 31.05.2023 which is placed at web page www.akshayaimaging.com (in the "Public Notice" Tab)	164.29
2.	EMD / Payment at the time of submission of Bid	1.10
3.	Upset Reserve Price (Derived Present Value of the proposed payments for date 23.06.2023 @12%)	11.00

Last date for Submission of BIDS: 19.06.2023 Inspection at Liquidator's Office on: 19.06.2023 with prior appointment

Date of E Auction: 22.06.2023 from 11.00 a.m to 12.00 noon

The Liquidator may in his absolute discretion, modify, cancel, update, amend or supplement any of the information, proposal or terms and conditions contained in this "PIM". Public Notice for any further such amendments in this process shall only be posted in the above website page only and interested parties shall keep themselves updated for announcements placed in this website and no paper publication will be made for that. For any clarification you may contact the Liquidator in his e-mail address : vkumar1957@gmail.com or Mob No 75069 23023.

Sd/-
Varadachari KUMAR
IP & Liquidator of Akshaya Imaging Systems P Ltd (In Liquidation)
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00742/2017-2018/11248.
Address : No 7, Ramanujar Street, Chittipakkam, Chennai PIN 600064

Place : Chennai
Date : 31.05.2023

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: Plot No.IND -5, Sector-I East Kolkata Township, Kolkata 700107
E-mail : compliance@ifbagro.com, www.ifbagro.com
Website : www.ifbagro.com, Ph : 033 3984 9652
CIN : L01409WB1982PLC034590

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS & YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2023
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended		
		31 March 2023*	31 December 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
1	Revenue from operations	32569	35366	45380	157084	227861	
2	Profit before tax	1618	1232	1677	6779	7323	
3	Profit for the period	1016	817	1256	4913	5854	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income]	1106	790	1114	4721	5687	
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	10.85	8.72	13.43	52.45	62.50	

Notes:
* The figures for the quarter ended 31 March, 2023 and 31 March, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the year to date published figures upto the nine months ended 31 December, 2022 and 31 December, 2021 respectively, which were subjected to limited review.
The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited three months and audited year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2023
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended		
		31 March 2023*	31 December 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
1	Revenue from operations	32560	35363	45376	157065	227725	
2	Profit before tax	1642	1308	1082	6966	6803	
3	Profit for the period	1040	893	661	5100	5334	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income]	1123	856	521	4918	5174	
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	11.11	9.53	7.07	54.45	56.94	

Notes:
* The figures for the quarter ended 31 March, 2023 and 31 March, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the year to date published figures upto the nine months ended 31 December, 2022 and 31 December, 2021 respectively, which were subjected to limited review.
The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited three months and audited year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

By order of the Board
Amitabha Mukhopadhyay
Managing Director and CEO
DIN 01806781

Place: Kolkata
Date : May 30, 2023

Hindustan Unilever Limited

Registered Office: Unilever House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099.
CIN: L15140MH1933PLC002030, Website: www.hul.co.in, Email: levercare.shareholder@unilever.com, Tel: +91 22 5043 2791 / 5043 2792

NOTICE OF 90TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the 90th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held through Video Conference (VC) / Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) on Monday, 26th June, 2023 at 2.00 P.M. (IST). The venue of the Meeting shall be deemed to be the Registered Office of the Company i.e. Unilever House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099.

In accordance with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, 20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020 and subsequent circulars issued in this regard, the latest being Circular No. 10/2022 dated 28th December, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated 5th January, 2023 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), the Notice of 90th AGM and Integrated Annual Report including the Audited Financial Statements for the Financial Year 2022-23 have been sent in electronic mode to Members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company or the Depository Participant(s). The electronic dispatch of Annual Report to Members has been completed on 29th May, 2023. The copy of the Notice of 90th AGM and Integrated Annual Report is also available on the Company's website www.hul.co.in. The documents pertaining to the items of business to be transacted in the AGM shall be available for inspection as per the procedure of inspection provided in point no. 24 of the Notice of AGM.

Instructions for Remote E-voting and E-voting during AGM:

- Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is pleased to provide the facility to Members to exercise their right to vote by electronic means on resolutions proposed to be passed at AGM. Members holding shares either in physical form or dematerialised form, as on Monday, 19th June, 2023 (cut-off date), shall cast their vote electronically through electronic voting system (remote e-voting) of NSDL at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/>. Only those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting. All the Members are hereby informed that the Ordinary and Special Business, as set out in Notice of 90th AGM will be transacted through voting by electronic means only.
- The remote e-voting period will commence at 9.00 A.M. (IST) on Wednesday, 21st June, 2023 and will end at 5.00 P.M. (IST) on Sunday, 25th June, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting at 5.00 P.M. (IST) on Sunday, 25th June, 2023.
- Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the member cannot modify it subsequently.
- Members, who have acquired shares after sending the Integrated Annual Report through electronic means and before the cut-off date, may obtain the USER ID and Password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or levercare.shareholder@unilever.com. However, if a Member is already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting, then the Member may use their existing USER ID and Password, and cast their vote.
- Members attending the AGM who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be eligible to cast their vote through e-voting during the AGM. Members who have voted through remote e-voting shall be eligible to attend the AGM, however, they shall not be eligible to vote at the meeting.
- The procedure for e-voting is available in the Notice of the 90th AGM as well as in the e-mail sent to the Members by NSDL alongwith the Notice of 90th AGM and HUL Integrated Annual Report. In case of any queries / grievances, please refer to the 'Frequently Asked Questions' (FAQs) for Members and 'e-voting user manual' for Members available in the downloads section of the e-voting website of NSDL <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/>. Members who need assistance before or during the AGM with use of technology, can
 - Send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or use Phone No. : 022-4886 7000 / 022-2499 7000 ;
 - Contact Mr. Amit Vishal, Assistant Vice-President, NSDL at the designated email ID AmitV@nsdl.co.in; or
 - Contact Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at the designated email ID: pallavid@nsdl.co.in
- The Notice of AGM is available on the Company's website www.hul.co.in, on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.
- The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Tuesday, 20th June, 2023 to Monday, 26th June, 2023 (both days inclusive).
- The Company has appointed Mr. S. N. Ananthasubramanian, Practicing Company Secretary (FCS: 4206 and CP No. 1774), or failing him Mr. S.N. Vishwanathan (ACS 61955 and CP No. 24335), to act as the Scrutiniser, to scrutinise the entire e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

Manner of registering / updating email addresses	Manner of joining the AGM	TDS on Dividend
Members holding shares in physical form and who have not updated their e-mail addresses with the Company are requested to update their e-mail addresses by sending in duly filled and signed Form ISR-1 (Form for registering PAN, KYC details or changes/update thereof), to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company - KFin Technologies Limited at Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India - 500 032, or by email to einward.ris@kfinetech.com from their registered email ID.	Members may attend the AGM through VC / OAVM through the NSDL e-voting system at www.evoting.nsdl.com	Members may note that as per the Income Tax Act, 1961, dividend income is taxable in the hands of the Members and the Company is required to deduct tax at source (TDS) from dividend paid to the Members at rates prescribed in the Income Tax Act, 1961. Members are requested to submit the documents in accordance with the provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961 at https://ris.kfintech.com/form15

For Hindustan Unilever Limited
Dev Bajpai
Executive Director, Legal & Corporate Affairs and Company Secretary
DIN : 00050516 / FCS No: 3354

Date: 30th May, 2023
Place: Mumbai

Nahar POLY FILMS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 376, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003
CIN: L17115PB1988PLC008820 Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942
Email: secnel@owmnahtar.com, Website: www.owmnahtar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

a. Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14952.60	16075.71	17564.61	72904.37	49533.35	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax)	146.99	4.21	4288.84	4291.61	11634.26	
3	Net Profit for the period (after Tax)	112.60	-84.47	3215.59	3194.41	8768.11	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-3675.16	-1511.76	5369.28	-14607.06	35454.05	
5	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 5/- each)	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40	
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	46738.45	61960.21	
7	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	0.46	-0.34	13.08	12.99	35.66	

b. Consolidated Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14952.60	16075.71	17564.61	72805.20	49335.00	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax)	433.00	234.91	4294.39	5417.39	12637.21	
3	Net Profit for the period (after Tax)	398.61	146.23	3221.14	4320.19	9771.06	
4	Total Comprehensive Income	-4605.26	-1283.16	5119.87	-12730.51	39135.17	
5	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	1.62	0.59	13.10	17.57	39.74	

For NAHAR POLY FILMS LTD.
Sd/-
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL
(CHAIRMAN)
DIN: 00463866

Place: Ludhiana
Date: 30th May, 2023

ASI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L14101MH1945PLC256122

Regd. Office : Marathon Innova, A- Wing, 7th Floor, Off: Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013 Tel :022-40896100, Fax: 022-40896199, Website : www.asigroup.co.in, Email: investors@asigroup.co.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Income from operations (net)	4290.81	4630.55	13760.55	20160.45
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	1221.37	(2418.15)	2475.63	(2199.92)
3	Profit/ (Loss) after tax	1040.04	(1464.78)	1727.51	(1454.78)
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit of the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1014.13	(1713.57)	1693.17	(1694.89)
5	Paid-up equity share capital of Re. 1/- each	900.75	900.75	900.75	900.75
6	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	21249.63	19539.72
7	Earnings Per Share of Re. 1/- each (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	1.15	(1.63)	1.92	(1.62)
	(b) Diluted	1.15	(1.63)	1.92	(1.62)

Note
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.asigroup.co.in.

By order of the Board
Deepak Jatia
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 01068689)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29th May, 2023

Nahar SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 373, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003
CIN : L17115PB1980PLC004341, Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942
E-mail: secnsm@owmnahtar.com, Website: www.owmnahtar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	73302.69	56158.94	99937.21	284122.64	360837.34	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax)	1469.29	-1436.60	14568.78	15034.25	67473.06	
3	Net Profit for the period (after Tax)	979.29	-1101.60	10723.49	11079.25	50218.77	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-1818.15	-4062.06	23976.94	-4494.12	71255.39	
5	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 5/- each)	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27	
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	153584.06	158251.11	
7	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	4.24	-3.05	29.99	32.24	139.50	

NOTES:
1. The Company is operating in single segment i.e. Textile, hence Segment Reporting under Ind As 108- (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
2. The Board has recommended dividend of Rs. 1.50/- (i.e. 30%) per equity share of Rs. 5/- each on Equity Share Capital of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023 subject to approval by Shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an Auditor's Report with un-modified opinion on the above Financial Results.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter / year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter / year ended 31st March, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.owmnahtar.com.

For NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
Sd/-
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL
(CHAIRMAN)
DIN: 00463866

Place: Ludhiana
Date: 30th May, 2023

Nahar Capital and Financial Services Ltd.
Regd. Office: 375, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003
CIN : L45202PB2006PLC029968 Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942
Email: secnfs@owmnahtar.com, Website: www.owmnahtar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

a. Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	713.85	1251.86	286.61	4011.30	4988.51	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax)	436.					

